## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Michigan National Bank and Standard Federal Bank, N.A.	06/26/2008	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Center Ice, L.L.C.
Street Address:	401 Channelside Drive
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843893	
Registration Number:	1779708	
Registration Number:	1791986	KICK ICE.
Registration Number:	1810857	KICK ICE.
Registration Number:	1793260	LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1855230	TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1786266	LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	2054539	STREET LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1827035	TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1724684	TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1867807	TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	1784874	TAMPA BAY LIGHTNING
Serial Number:	76208001	TAMPA BAY

TRADEMARK

900109970 REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0034

Serial Number: 76208002 TAMPA BAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0700

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083570-0016		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn		
Signature:	/Myriah M. Gambrell-Glenn/		
Date:	06/26/2008		

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=BofASecurityRelease#page1.tif source=BofASecurityRelease#page2.tif source=BofASecurityRelease#page3.tif source=BofASecurityRelease#page4.tif source=BofASecurityRelease#page5.tif source=BofASecurityRelease#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE AND AGREEMENT is entered into by and between BANK OF AMERICA (f/k/a "Michigan National Bank", "Standard Federal Bank, N.A." and "LaSalle Bank Midwest, N.A.") (the "Lender") and Palace Sports & Entertainment, a Michigan corporation ("PS&E"), and its subsidiaries, Tampa Bay Arena, L.P. and Center Ice, L.L.C. (each individually and collectively with PS&E, the "Borrower").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower granted Lender security interests in and liens upon certain intellectual property of the Borrower's as described in the agreements between Lender and Borrower dated June 25, 1999 (for applicable US trademarks/registrations/applications recorded 09/21/1999 at reel/frame 1961/0365) and March 30, 2003 (for applicable US trademarks/registrations/applications recorded 6/17/2003 at reel/frame 2759/0533 and reel/frame 2759/0504) (the "Agreements") to secure certain liabilities and obligations owing to Lender by the Borrower;

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all such liabilities and obligations in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual representations, releases and covenants set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by all parties, Lender and Borrower hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Releases of Claims of Borrower</u>. Borrower hereby fully and forever releases, withdraws, waives and discharges any and all claims, rights, demands, damages, causes of action, judgments or liabilities which Borrower has, had or may have ever had against Lender under the Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Claims of Lender</u>. Lender hereby fully and forever releases, withdraws, waives and discharges any and all claims, rights, demands, security interests, mortgages, liens, damages, causes of action, judgments or liabilities which Lender has, had or may have ever had against Borrower, under the Agreements, including its security interests intellectual property identified in the attached Schedule.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Release and Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and Agreement shall be governed and controlled by the internal laws of the State of Michigan.

Executed this \_\_th day of June, 2008.

#### **BANK OF AMERICA**

VI av is Pris C. I. II

Its: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF CALLAND)

ss:

The foregoing Release of Security Interest was executed and acknowledged before me this day of 2008 by Ange Fred-School personally known to me to be the fred fred for of Bank of America. who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that s/he was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

A VVONNE TADA TOSKI Notary Public, Maccomo County, Mil My Commission Figures 11-14-03

Acting in Oakland County, MI

### Release Schedule

### **United States Intellectual Property**

## US Registered/Filed Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	File Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg#	Status	Classes
Design (Lightning Bolt)	4/22/1991	74/159,060	7/5/1994	1,843,893	Registered	41
Design (Lightning Bolt)	4/22/1991	74/159,097	6/29/1993	1,779,708	Registered	25
Kick Ice.	2/3/1993	74/355,025	9/7/1993	1,791,986	Registered	41
Kick Ice.	2/3/1993	74/355,024	12/14/1993	1,810,857	Registered	25
Lightning	3/22/1991	74/150,220	9/14/1993	1,793,260	Registered	41
TAMPA BAY LIGHTNI NG & Design	10/16/1991	74/212,629	9/20/1994	1,855,230	Registered	25
Lightning & Design	4/22/1991	74/159,098	8/3/1993	1,786,266	Registered	41
Street Lightning	2/8/1996	75/054,910	4/22/1997	2,054,539	Registered	41
TAMPA BAY LIGHTNI NG	7/30/1990	74/083,088	3/15/1994	1,827,035	Registered	41
Tampa Bay Lightning	3/22/1991	74/150,213	10/13/1992	1,724,684	Registered	25

Mark	File Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg#	<u>Status</u>	Classes
TAMPA BAY LIGHTNI NG and Design	4/22/1991	74/159,099	12/13/1994	1,867,807	Registered	41
Tampa Bay Lightning & Design	4/22/1991	74/159,096	7/27/1993	1,784,874	Registered	25
TAMPA BAY	2/09/2001	76/208,001			Abandoned	41
TAMPA BAY	2/09/2001	76/208,002			Abandoned	25
Design (Ice Palace)	6/13/1995	74687865	8/20/1996	1,995,092	Registered	41
Ice Palace	6/13/1995	74687866	8/20/1996	1,995,093	Registered	41

## **Canada Intellectual Property**

## Canadian Registered/Filed Trademarks

Mark	<u>File Date</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
Flash- Lightning & Design	5/22/1991	682607	7/7/1995	TMA444864	Registered
Flash- Lightning & Design	5/22/1991	682606	10/22/1993	TMA418478	Registered
Lightning	5/23/1991	682498	12/17/1993	TMA420955	Registered
Lightning & Design	5/23/1991	682469	6/4/1993	TMA413077	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning	1/23/1991	674466	12/24/1993	TMA421362	Registered

<u>Mark</u>	File Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
Tampa Bay Lightning	5/23/1991	682493	7/29/1994	TMA430889	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning & Design	3/30/1994	751073	5/3/1996	TMA456959	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning & Design	5/22/1991	682609	8/5/1994	TMA431364	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning & Design	5/22/1991	682608	11/26/1993	TMA420004	Registered
Tampa Bay & Design	2/12/2001	1,092,407			Inactivated on 3/12/2008; Abandoned under Section 40(3)
Tampa Bay & Design	8/29/2007	1361651			Application Filed
Lightning Design	8/29/2007	1361655			Application Filed

# Canadian Registered Copyrights

<u>Copyright</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
Tampa Bay Lightning Crest Design	7/25/1995	444961	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning Uncrested Home Uniform Jersey	8/02/1995	445163	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning Uncrested Away Uniform Jersey	8/2/1995	445164	Registered

Copyright	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Tampa Bay Lightning Secondary Crest	8/17/1995	445534	Registered
Tampa Bay Lightning Word Mark	8/17/1995	445536	Registered

LAN01\189990.2 ID\JCJ

**RECORDED: 06/26/2008**